Good Carriage Vehicle LMV bearing registration No.AP 39 TF 1165 

shall be released for the interim custody of the petitioner subject to 

any final orders that may be passed at the time of disposal of the 

main case, on execution of a personal bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees twenty five thousand only) with two sureties for a like sum 

each to the satisfaction of the Special Enforcement Bureau Station, 

Rajamahendravaram South, East Godavari District. It is further 

directed that the petitioner shall not alienate the vehicle, shall not 

change its physical features or create any encumbrance or change on